GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3495
ANSWERED ON 22.03.2023

DEVELOPMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE OF MINES

13495. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:
Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(&) whether the Government has allocated funds under the programme for development of infrastructure of mines during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the year/mine-wise details including the utilisation thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a): No, Sir. There are no programmes related to allocation of funds for infrastructure of Mines.

(b): Does not arise in view of reply (a) above.
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